
Rule 2 29 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Form 2 16B 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Name of Company 

RWL (Leeds) Limited 

Company number 

04799778 

In the High Court of Justice Chancery Division, 
Leeds District Registry 

(full name of court] 

Court case number 

113 of 2011 

1 Chnstopher Wood of 

Clough Corporate Solutions LLP 
New Chartford House 
Centurion Way 
Cleckheaton 
West Yorkshire 
BD19 3QB 

attach a copy of - 

* the statement(s) of affairs, 
* the statement(s) of concurrence, 

in respect of the adi tration of the above company 

S1 
Adfffinistrator 

Dated 24 macy Loi) 

Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact information in Centurion Way 

the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies Cleckheaton 
House to contact you if there ts a query on the form West Yorkshire 
The contact information that you give will be visible BD19 3QB 

Clough Corporate Solutions LLP 

New Chartford House 

to searchers of the public record 
Tel 01274 868970 

DX Number DX Exchange 

25/03/2011 495 A ASS 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

q
i
 

FR
ID
AY
 

Compantes House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 

{| ll | \ | | | | | | | When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compamies at 

*APBO3SQJ* 
6



Rute 2.29 

(a) insert date statement of 
truth on the statement of 
affairs was made 

(b) Insert full name of person 
who made the statement of 
truth on the statement of 
affairs being concurred with 

(c) Insert full name and 
address of person making 
statement 

*Delete as applicable 

Form 2.15B 

Statement of concurrence 

Name of Company Company number 

RWL (Leeds) Limited 04789778 

in the Court Case Number 

High Court of Justice Chancery Division 
Leeds District Registry 413 of 2011 

(full name of court) 

With regards the Statement of Affairs of RWL (Leeds) Limited, New Chartford 

House, Centurion Way, Cleckheaton, West Yorkshire, BD19 3QB (‘the company’) 

Made on (a) igloaleou 

By (b) ALAN N\CHAEL WELLOCK 

Statement of Truth 

1) GARY Hice 

RenHouse BARN Goooakas GkeEN Koad 
Bene EN KenT TNI7 4AR. 

concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the 

facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the 

affairs of the company on the date that it entered administration. 

Full name Ga L ice 

Signed Cpe blk, 

Dated 21 MAReH Zoll 
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Rule 2 29 

Statement of affairs 

Form 2 14B 

Name of Company 
RWL (Leeds) Limited 

Company number 
04799778 

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 
Leeds District Registry 

Court case number 
113 of 2011 

Statement as to the affairs of RWL (Leeds) Limited c/o New Chartford House, Centurion 
Way, Cleckheaton, West Yorkshire, BD19 30B 

on the 31 January 2011, the date that the company entered administration 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete 
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 31 January 2011 the date that 
the company entered administration 

Fullname ALAn HIcHAEs Wheelock - 

Signed VOU MW bheck * 

Dated 23[3f 1 . 
77] 



RWL (Leeds) Limited 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets subject to a fixed charge: 

Goodwill 

Debtors 

RBS Invoice Finance Limited 

National Westminster Bank Pic 

Assets subject to a floating charge: 

Equipment, Stock, Fixtures & Fittings 

Customer Lists & Customer Contracts 

WIP 

Intellectual Property 

G Hill Associates - Inter Company Account 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature LL). AM MbeX ~ 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

Nil 40,000 

290,269 252,383 

(231,015) (231,015) 

(55,685) (55,685) 

5,683 

413,000 5,998 

Unknown 4 

Unknown 7,000 

Unknown 4 

33,008 33,008 

51,691 | 

Date 18/5 4 
77 



RWL (Leeds) Limited 

A1 -— Summary of itabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 
(carried over from previous page) 

Preferential creditors: 

Employees’ Claims 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 

fstimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Employees’ Claims 

Hire Purchase/Leasing Creditor 

Trade Creditors 

Gary Htll - Director's Loan Account 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 

Jason Lee Clay ~ Landlord Arrears & Contingent Claim 

Estimated deficiency as regards unsecured creditors (excluding 

any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholding 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members 

Date. 

Estimated to Realise 

51,691 

(8,461) 

43,230 

(11,646) 

31,584 

Ni 

31,584 

11,646 

43,230 

22,475 

7,015 

234,206 

2,459 

80,898 

52,494 

92,430 

(491,977) 

(448,747) 

(100) 

(448,847) 

Signature LLM. Mbek refs 1 
A] 
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